506461681 01/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6508457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WUXI APPTEC (HONG KONG) LIMITED	05/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDYTOX INC.
Street Address:	78, GANGNI 1-GIL, OCHANG-EUP CHEONGWON-GU, CHUNGCHEONBUK-DO
City:	CHEONGJU-SI
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	28126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16636260

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)318-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4439266811

Email: patents@potomaclaw.com,jlabossiere@potomaclaw.com

Correspondent Name: POTOMAC LAW GROUP, PLLC Address Line 1: 8229 BOONE BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 430

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2479-0005US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDITH U. KIM	
SIGNATURE:	/Judith U. Kim, Reg. No. 40679/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2479-0005US01_6_Assignment_Hong Kong LIMITED to Medytox#page1.tif source=2479-0005US01_6_Assignment_Hong Kong LIMITED to Medytox#page2.tif source=2479-0005US01_6_Assignment_Hong Kong LIMITED to Medytox#page3.tif

PATENT 506461681 REEL: 054989 FRAME: 0093

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned Assignor, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WuXi AppTec (Hong Kong) Co., Ltd. (hereafter referred to as the "Assignor"), a corporation formed under the laws of Hong Kong, China, having an office and place of business at Unit 1005, 10/F Prosperous Building, 48-52 Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong, China, hereby sells and assigns to Medytox Inc. (hereafter referred to as the "Assignee"), a corporation formed under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having an office and place of business at 78, Gangni 1-gil, Ochang-eup, Cheongwon-gu, Cheongju-si, Chungcheongbuk-do 28126 Republic of Korea, its entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world,

- in the invention(s) known as "METHODS FOR PREPARING BILE (a) ACIDS," for which application has an international filing date of August 3, 2018 (also known as U.S. Appl. No. 16/636,260), in any and all non-provisional applications therefrom, in any and all Letters Patent(s) granted from such nonprovisional applications,
- in the invention(s) known as "METHODS FOR PREPARING BILE ACIDS," for which application has an international filing date of August 3, 2018 (also known as International Appl. No. PCT/CN2018/098535), in any and all national phase and non-provisional applications therefrom, in any and all Letters Patent(s) granted from such national phase and non-provisional applications,
- in the invention(s) known as "METHODS FOR PREPARING BILE (c) ACIDS," for which application has an international filing date of August 3, 2017 (also known as International Appl. No. PCT/CN2017/095784), in any and all national phase and non-provisional applications therefrom, in any and all Letters Patent(s) granted from such national phase and non-provisional applications,
- in any and all applications that claim the benefit of or claim priority to the patent application listed above in parts (a), (b), and (c), including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and
- in any and all inventions described in the patent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility

models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and Letters Patent(s) described above, and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any ex parte and inter partes proceedings and patent enforcement actions (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or Letters Patent(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in every reasonable way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such ex parte or inter partes proceedings and patent enforcement actions.

The undersigned Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts at Assignee's, its successors', legal representatives', and assigns' request and expense that may be necessary to obtain or ensure a grant of a valid patent(s).

The undersigned Assignor hereby represents that he/she has full right and authority to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned Assignor hereby grants the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 137713 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned Assignor hereby represents that he/she understands that the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 137713 are the legal representatives of, and attorneys for, the Assignee, Medytox Inc., and are NOT the legal representatives of, and attorneys for, the inventors.

Page 2 of 3

4830-3145-5420, v. 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, signed on behalf of the Assignor,

WuXi AppTec (Hong Kong) Limited Name: Tao Guo Date: May 14, 2020

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, signed on behalf of the Assignee,

Medytox Inc.

By: E, M. Byum

Name: Eunmyung Byun

Title: Senior Manager

Date: May 18, 2020

Page 3 of 3

4830-3145-5420, v. 1

RECORDED: 01/21/2021